ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
LLPX

INITIALS

ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR
ARR

HALX
RCI X
TAI X/ MSEX

Low

1503
1551
2001
2801
3001
4001
2262

Low
NUMBER

100
200
300
900030
321
451
551
701

50
1001
7080

ARRC EQUI PMENT DETAI L Cl RCULAR SECTI ON

H GH

1503
1554
2008
2809
3015
4016
2275

H GH
NUVBER

111
2000
401
900032
523
452
554
712

1394
1004
7089

REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

LOCOMOT| VES

ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON

F7B LOCOMOTI VE

MP 15 SW TCHERS

GP 38-2 LOCOMOTI VES
GP 49 LOCOMOTI VES
GP 40-2 LOCOMOTI VES
MAC 70AC LOCOMOTI VES
LRC LOCOMOTI VES

TOTAL LOCOMOTI VES

PASSENGER CARS

ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON

PASSENGER BAGGAGE
PASSENGER CHAI R CAR
PASSENGER DI NER/ BAR COACH
PASSENGER PONER CAR

PSGR VI STA DOVE/ 4 AXLE
PSGR VI STA DOVE COACH
PSGR SI NGLE LEVEL DOVE
PASSENGER, SELF- PROPELLED

TOTAL ARR PASSENGER EQUI PMENT
PSGR VI STA DOVE COACH
PSGR VI STA DOVE/ 4 AXLE
PSGR VI STA DOVE/ 4 AXLE

TOTAL PRI VATE PASSENGER EQUI PMENT

E

B
1o &, I {e e JN N =

o1
~

DN OWOoO WO

N
a1

= e
‘=X NEN|

w
e

OWNED
OMANED
OWNED
OMANED
OWNED
OMANED
LEASED

ASSET

OWNED
OANED
OWNED
OMANED
OWNED
OMANED
OWNED
OMANED

PRI VATE
PRI VATE
PRI VATE



ARRC EQUI PMENT DETAI L Cl RCULAR SECTI ON
REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

FREI GHT CARS
Al R DUVPS
Low H GH
INNTIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 15800 15844 Al R DUMWP 27 OWNED
ARR 15901 15904 Al R DuwP 4 OMED
RFRX 4017 4017 Al R DUwWP 1 LEASED
TOTAL Al R DUMPS 32
BOX CARS
Low H GH
INFTIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 10801 10834 | NSULATED BOX 13 OMNED
ARR 10975 10989 SI NGLE DOCR BOX 15 LEASED
TOTAL BOXES 28
COVERED HOPPERS
Low H GH
INFTIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 14100 14101 ACGRI CULTURAL HOPPER 2 OMNED
ARR 14500 14508 CEMENT HOPPER 3 OMED
ARR 14600 14609 CEMENT HOPPER 9 OWMNED
ARR 14850 14859 CEMENT HOPPER 10 LEASED
HLMX 3200 3211 CEMENT HOPPER 11 LEASED
TOTAL COVERED HOPPERS 35



ARRC EQUI PMENT DETAI L Cl RCULAR SECTI ON
REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

FLAT CARS
Low H GH
INNTIALS NUMBER NUMVBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 5574 5575 SPECI AL FLAT ( DEPRESSED) 2 OMED
ARR 12400 12424 BULKHEAD FLAT 17  OMNED
ARR 12625 12699 GEN. SERVI CE FLAT ( TEMP. STAKES) 73 OMNED
ARR 12700 12748 GEN. SERVI CE FLAT 40 OWNED
ARR 12800 12894 GEN. SERVI CE FLAT ( TEMP. STAKES) 84 OMNED
ARR 12900 12999 CGEN. SERVI CE FLAT (TEMP. BULKHEADS) 98 OWNED
ARR 17000 17014 CHAI N EQUI PPED FLAT 14 OWNED
ARR 17101 17105 CHAI N EQUI PPED FLAT 5 OMED
ARR 19100 19144 TOFC FLAT (15 ELECTRI Q) 41 OAMNNED
ARR 19201 19220 COFC FLAT 20 OWNED
ARR 19401 19404 COFC/ TOFC FLAT 4 OMED
NOKL 725000 725033 BULKHEAD FLAT 15 LEASED
TTWK 974182 980846 TOFC FLAT 4 LEASED
WCRC 4002 4026 COFC FLAT 5 LEASED
TOTAL FLATS 422
GONDOLAS
Low H GH
INFTIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
CRLE 3425 3454 GONDOLAS 9 LEASED
HOPPERS
Low H GH
INFTIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 16000 16075 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 70  OMNED
ARR 16101 16180 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 57 OWNED
ARR 16200 16252 100 TON HOPPER ( ALUM NUM 53 OMED
ARR 16316 16345 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 30 OWNED
ARR 16401 16474 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 74 LEASED
ARR 16501 16511 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 11 LEASED
CEFX 61976 62089 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 35 LEASED
HPJ X 40515 40612 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 15 LEASED
TNM 20036 20104 100 TON HOPPER ( STEEL) 40 LEASED
TOTAL HOPPERS 385



ARRC EQUI PMENT DETAI L Cl RCULAR SECTI ON
REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

TANK CARS
LOW H GH
INITIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 9307 9323 ARR | NTERCHANGE TANKS (T5) 11 OMNED
9307, 9309, 9312, 9314, 9315, 9316,
9318, 9319, 9321, 9322, 9323
Bol d: de-icer service only.
ARR 9310 9325 ARR NON- | NTERCHANGE TANKS ( T5P) 4 OMED
9310, 9311, 9320, 9325
ARR 9401 9402 ARR NON- | NTERCHANGE TANKS (T5P) 2 OMNED
REVENUE SERVI CE ENDES ON ALL ARR
TANK CARS ON 12/ 31/ 2005
TOTAL ARR TANKS 17
GATX 3837 4675 22,000 TO 24, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 8 PRI VATE
GATX 32983 33000 22, 000 TO 24, 000 GALLLON CAPCITY 18 PRI VATE
GATX 37521 37689 22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY 16 PRI VATE
GATX 59518 59567 19,000 TO 21, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 37 PRI VATE
GATX 60823 60824 22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 2 PRI VATE
GATX 63660 63821 19,000 TO 21, 000 GALLLON CAPCITY 154 PRI VATE
GATX 67367 68706 22,000 TO 24, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 16 PRI VATE
GATX 69470 69865 22, 000 TO 24, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 35 PRI VATE
GATX 70070 72492 22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 20 PRI VATE
GATX 88817 89829 22, 000 TO 24, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 5 PRI VATE
| TLX 224936 225060 19,000 TO 21, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 110 PRI VATE
NATX 51158 51213 19, 000 TO 21, 000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 10 PRI VATE
TILX 260925 260948 19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCI TY 24 PRI VATE
TOTAL W LLI AMS TANKS 455
CABOCSES
Low H GH
INITIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 1071 1093 CABOCSES 5 OWNED
FREDS
LOW H GH
INITIALS NUMBER NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON COUNT ASSET
ARR 114310 130859 FLASH NG REAR END DEVI CE 36 OWNED



ARRC EQUI PMENT DETAI L Cl RCULAR SECTI ON
REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

MAI NTENANCE OF WAY EQUI PMENT

Low H GH
INITIALS NUMBER  NUMBER ARR GENERAL DESCRI PTI ON

E
E

ARR 901043 901084 CABOCSE 4 OMED
ARR 15106 15781 Al R DUWP 3 OMNED
ARR 10240 10780 BOX CARS 7 OMNED
ARR 10150 95102 BOX CARS 14 OMNED
ARR 905577 905579 FLAT CARS 3 OMED
ARR 97201 97203 BULKHEAD FLATS 3 OMNED
ARR 95801 902956 SPECI AL FLAT 4 OMED
ARR 13243 13846 GONDOLAS 45 OWNED
ARR 7100 7199 BALLAST HOPPERS 51 OWMWNED
ARR 14900 14924 BALLAST HOPPERS 18 OWNED
ARR 9317 9402 TANK CARS 5 OMED
ARR 94601 94602 TANK CARS 2 OMED
ARR 901201 901201 OUTFI T ASBESTCS CAR 1 OMNED
ARR 52 901565 QUTFI T CAR 7 OMED
ARR 901000 901000 QUTFI T BATH CAR 1 OMNED
ARR 901306 901308 QUTFI T DI NER 2 OMED
ARR 901405 901406 OUTFI T FOREMAN CAR 2 OMED
ARR 47 919007 QUTFI T FLAT 18 OWNED
ARR 901203 901203 QUTFI T KI TCHEN 1 OMNED
ARR 901208 901208 QUTFI T KI TCHEN AND DI NER 1 OMNED
ARR 901307 901307 QUTFIT KITCH, SUPLY, BUNK 1 OMNED
ARR 901807 902013 QUTFI T BUNKER 5 OMED
ARR 901039 901557 QUTFIT TOOL CAR 5 OMED
ARR 900967 900970 QUTFI T TOOL CAR W PONER 2 OMNED
ARR 900682 901569 QUTFI T WATER CAR 2 OMED
ARR 900106 900111 CRANES 6 OWMED
ARR 7 9 SPREADER 3 OMED
ARR 912520 912551 SPREADER PLOW CAR 2 OMED
ARR 3 3 ROTARY SNOW PLOW 1 OMED
TOTAL MAI NTENCE OF WAY EQUI PMENT 219



