### LOCOMOTIVES

<u>INITIALS</u>	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH <u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>
ARR	1503	1503	F7B LOCOMOTIVE	1	OWNED
ARR	1551	1554	MP 15 SWITCHERS	4	OWNED
ARR	2001	2008	GP 38-2 LOCOMOTIVES	8	OWNED
ARR	2801	2809	GP 49 LOCOMOTIVES	9	OWNED
ARR	3001	3015	GP 40-2 LOCOMOTIVES	15	OWNED
ARR	4001	4016	MAC 70AC LOCOMOTIVES	16	OWNED
LLPX	2262	2275	LRC LOCOMOTIVES	<u>4</u>	LEASED
			TOTAL LOCOMOTIVES	57	

### PASSENGER CARS

<u>INITIALS</u>	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH <u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	ASSET
ARR	100	111	PASSENGER BAGGAGE	5	OWNED
ARR	200	2000	PASSENGER CHAIR CAR	13	OWNED
ARR	300	401	PASSENGER DINER/BAR COACH	6	OWNED
ARR	900030	900032	PASSENGER POWER CAR	3	OWNED
ARR	321	523	PSGR VISTA DOME/4 AXLE	8	OWNED
ARR	451	452	PSGR VISTA DOME COACH	2	OWNED
ARR	551	554	PSGR SINGLE LEVEL DOME	4	OWNED
ARR	701	712	PASSENGER, SELF-PROPELLED	<u>4</u>	OWNED
			TOTAL ARR PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	45	
HALX	50	1394	PSGR VISTA DOME COACH	17	PRIVATE
RCIX	1001	1004	PSGR VISTA DOME/4 AXLE	4	PRIVATE
TAIX/MSEX	7080	7089	PSGR VISTA DOME/4 AXLE	<u>10</u>	PRIVATE
			TOTAL PRIVATE PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	31	

### FREIGHT CARS

TOTAL COVERED HOPPERS 35

AIR DUMPS						
<u>INITIALS</u>	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH NUMBER	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	ASSET	
ARR ARR RFRX	15800 15901 4017	15844 15904 4017	AIR DUMP AIR DUMP AIR DUMP TOTAL AIR DUMPS	27 4 <u>1</u> 32	OWNED OWNED LEASED	
BOX CARS						
TATEMENT	LOW	HIGH	ADD GENERAL DEGGRERON	COLINE	3 C C E E	
INITIALS	<u>NUMBER</u>	NUMBER	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	ASSET	
ARR	10801	10834	INSULATED BOX	13	OWNED	
ARR	10975	10989	SINGLE DOOR BOX	<u>15</u>	LEASED	
			TOTAL BOXES	28		
COVERED HOPPERS						
	LOW	HIGH				
<u>INITIALS</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>	
ARR	14100	14101	AGRICULTURAL HOPPER	2	OWNED	
ARR	14500	14508	CEMENT HOPPER	3	OWNED	
ARR	14600	14609	CEMENT HOPPER	9	OWNED	
ARR	14850		CEMENT HOPPER	10	LEASED	
HLMX	3200	3211	CEMENT HOPPER	11	LEASED	

## FLAT CARS

	LOW	HIGH			
<u>INITIALS</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>
100	E E E A			0	OLDIED
ARR	5574		SPECIAL FLAT (DEPRESSED)	2	OWNED
ARR	12400 12625		BULKHEAD FLAT	17	OWNED
ARR ARR	12025		GEN. SERVICE FLAT (TEMP. STAKES) GEN. SERVICE FLAT	73	OWNED
ARR	12700		GEN. SERVICE FLAT (TEMP. STAKES)	40 84	OWNED OWNED
ARR	12900		GEN. SERVICE FLAT (TEMP. STARES) GEN. SERVICE FLAT (TEMP. BULKHEADS)	98	OWNED
ARR	17000		CHAIN EQUIPPED FLAT	14	OWNED
ARR	17101		CHAIN EQUIPPED FLAT	5	OWNED
ARR	19100		TOFC FLAT (15 ELECTRIC)	41	OWNED
ARR	19201		COFC FLAT	20	
ARR			COFC/TOFC FLAT	4	
NOKL	725000		BULKHEAD FLAT	15	
TTWX	974182		TOFC FLAT	4	
WCRC	4002		COFC FLAT	5	LEASED
WCIC	1002	1020		<u> </u>	шилопр
			TOTAL FLATS	422	
GONDOLAS					
	LOW	HIGH			
<u>INITIALS</u>	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH <u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>
<u>INITIALS</u>	NUMBER	NUMBER			
		NUMBER	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION GONDOLAS	COUNT 9	ASSET LEASED
<u>INITIALS</u>	NUMBER	NUMBER			
<u>INITIALS</u> CRLE	NUMBER	NUMBER			
<u>INITIALS</u>	NUMBER 3425	NUMBER 3454			
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS	NUMBER 3425 LOW	NUMBER 3454 HIGH	GONDOLAS	9	LEASED
<u>INITIALS</u> CRLE	NUMBER 3425	NUMBER 3454			
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS	NUMBER 3425 LOW	NUMBER  3454  HIGH  NUMBER	GONDOLAS	9	LEASED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS	NUMBER  3425  LOW  NUMBER	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075	GONDOLAS  ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	9 COUNT	LEASED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW NUMBER  16000	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180	GONDOLAS  ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	9 COUNT 70	LEASED  ASSET  OWNED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW  NUMBER  16000 16101	NUMBER  3454  HIGH  NUMBER  16075 16180 16252	GONDOLAS  ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	9 <u>COUNT</u> 70 57	ASSET OWNED OWNED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW  NUMBER  16000 16101 16200	NUMBER  3454  HIGH  NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345	GONDOLAS  ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM)	9 <u>COUNT</u> 70  57  53	ASSET OWNED OWNED OWNED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW  NUMBER  16000 16101 16200 16316	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345 16474 16511	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	9 COUNT 70 57 53 30	ASSET OWNED OWNED OWNED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW NUMBER  16000 16101 16200 16316 16401 16501 61976	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345 16474 16511 62089	GONDOLAS  ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	9 COUNT 70 57 53 30 74	ASSET OWNED OWNED OWNED OWNED LEASED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR	NUMBER  3425  LOW NUMBER  16000 16101 16200 16316 16401 16501 61976 40515	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345 16474 16511 62089 40612	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	70 57 53 30 74 11	ASSET OWNED OWNED OWNED OWNED LEASED LEASED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR CEFX	NUMBER  3425  LOW NUMBER  16000 16101 16200 16316 16401 16501 61976	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345 16474 16511 62089 40612	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	70 57 53 30 74 11 35	ASSET  OWNED  OWNED  OWNED  OWNED  LEASED  LEASED  LEASED  LEASED
INITIALS  CRLE  HOPPERS  INITIALS  ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR A	NUMBER  3425  LOW NUMBER  16000 16101 16200 16316 16401 16501 61976 40515	NUMBER  3454  HIGH NUMBER  16075 16180 16252 16345 16474 16511 62089 40612	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION  100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL) 100 TON HOPPER (ALUMINUM) 100 TON HOPPER (STEEL)	70 57 53 30 74 11 35 15	ASSET  OWNED  OWNED  OWNED  LEASED  LEASED  LEASED  LEASED  LEASED

#### TANK CARS

TANK CARS					
INITIALS	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH <u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>
ARR	9307	9323	ARR INTERCHANGE TANKS (T5) 9307,9309,9312,9314,9315,9316, 9318,9319,9321,9322,9323	11	OWNED
			Bold: de-icer service only.		
ARR	9310	9325	ARR NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS (T5P) 9310,9311,9320,9325	4	OWNED
ARR	9401	9402	ARR NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS (T5P)	2	OWNED
			REVENUE SERVICE ENDES ON ALL ARR TANK CARS ON 12/31/2005		
			TOTAL ARR TANKS	17	
GATX	3837	4675	22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY	8	PRIVATE
GATX	32983		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	37521		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	59518		19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCITY	37	PRIVATE
GATX	60823	60824	22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	63660	63821	19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCITY	154	PRIVATE
GATX	67367		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	69470		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	70070		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
GATX	88817		22,000 TO 24,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
ITLX	224936		19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCITY		PRIVATE
NATX			19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCITY	10	
TILX	260925	260948	19,000 TO 21,000 GALLLON CAPCITY	<u>24</u>	PRIVATE
			TOTAL WILLIAMS TANKS	455	
			CABOOSES		
<u>INITIALS</u>	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH <u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	ASSET
ARR	1071	1093	CABOOSES	5	OWNED
			FREDS		
	<b>-</b> 0				
INITIALS	LOW <u>NUMBER</u>	HIGH NUMBER	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	ASSET
ARR	114310	130859	FLASHING REAR END DEVICE	36	OWNED

## MAINTENANCE OF WAY EQUIPMENT

	LOW	HIGH			
<u>INITIALS</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	ARR GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COUNT	<u>ASSET</u>
ARR	901043	901084	CABOOSE	4	OWNED
ARR	15106	15781	AIR DUMP	3	OWNED
ARR	10240		BOX CARS	7	OWNED
ARR	10150		BOX CARS	14	OWNED
ARR	905577		FLAT CARS	3	OWNED
ARR	97201		BULKHEAD FLATS	3	OWNED
ARR	95801		SPECIAL FLAT	4	OWNED
ARR	13243		GONDOLAS	45	OWNED
ARR	7100		BALLAST HOPPERS	51	OWNED
ARR	14900		BALLAST HOPPERS	18	OWNED
ARR	9317		TANK CARS	5	OWNED
ARR	94601		TANK CARS	2	OWNED
ARR	901201		OUTFIT ASBESTOS CAR	1	OWNED
ARR	52		OUTFIT CAR	7	OWNED
ARR	901000		OUTFIT BATH CAR	1	OWNED
ARR	901306		OUTFIT DINER	2	OWNED
ARR	901405		OUTFIT FOREMAN CAR	2	OWNED
ARR	47		OUTFIT FLAT	18	OWNED
ARR	901203		OUTFIT KITCHEN	1	OWNED
ARR	901208		OUTFIT KITCHEN AND DINER	1	OWNED
ARR	901307		OUTFIT KITCH, SUPLY, BUNK	1	OWNED
ARR	901807		OUTFIT BUNKER	5	OWNED
ARR	901039		OUTFIT TOOL CAR	5	OWNED
ARR	900967		OUTFIT TOOL CAR W/POWER	2	OWNED
ARR	900682		OUTFIT WATER CAR	2	OWNED
ARR	900106		CRANES	6	OWNED
ARR	7	-	SPREADER	3	OWNED
ARR	912520		SPREADER PLOW CAR	2	OWNED
ARR	3	3	ROTARY SNOW PLOW	<u>1</u>	OWNED

TOTAL MAINTENCE OF WAY EQUIPMENT 219